
South Platte River Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, July 23, 2025, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Council Committee Room, Room 391

1437 Bannock Street

Chair: Jamie Torres, Vice Chair: Sarah Parady

Members: Flor Alvidrez, Kevin Flynn, Chris Hinds, Amanda Sandoval, Darrell Watson

Staff: Melissa Mata

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Approves a contract with BNSF Railway Company for 

$783,615.00 and a term of Execution to the earlier of (i) 

Completion of Work or (ii) +24 Months for the 

Washington St Revitalization; improvement of existing 

at-grade crossing. Location: Washington Street, East 47th 

Avenue to East 52nd Avenue, in Council District 9 

(DOTI-202580145).

25-1019

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_kLqFgPgZTMuzwMpB0uu1Yg#/registration

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27632

